Ecurie Sporting de Romont
46ème Slalom LOCal de Romont
Classement Final Définitif LOC
ASS visa : 16-015/L
Long./ Length : 2910 m
Rg
Rk
N°
#
Concurrent
Competitor
Nom Prénom, Lieu
Name Firstame, Town
Véhicule
Vehicle
Course 1
Race1
Course 2
Race2
Temps
TimeNAT
Catégorie / Category :   L1   0 -> 1600 cm³
1 105 Ecurie Performance Vincent Delay, Pampigny VW Polo, 1598 cm³  2:46.802  2:46.152  2:46.152CHE
2 102 Ecurie la Meute Francis Blondel, Vessy Citroen Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 cm³  2:48.027  2:47.188  2:47.188CHE
3 103 M. Monnard Michel Monnard, Fontainemelon Citroen C2 1.6 16V, 1587 cm³  2:49.622  2:50.472  2:49.622CHE
4 104 A. Tornare Alain Tornare, St-cergue Opel Tigra A 16 16V, 1597 cm³  2:50.743  2:51.484  2:50.743CHE
5 101 R. Mingard Raphaël Mingard, Müntschemier Citroen Saxo 1.4 VTS, 1360 cm³  3:20.506  3:15.471  3:15.471CHE
Catégorie / Category :   L1   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 112 T. Rüedi Tobias Rüedi, Wynigen Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  2:34.188  2:32.450  2:32.450CHE
2 128 Squadra Corse Quad. Massimo Paltenghi, Cugnasco Toyota GT86, 1998 cm³  2:37.944  2:34.092  2:34.092CHE
3 127 V. Mottier Vincent Mottier, Brent Renault Clio Sport, 1998 cm³  2:37.270  2:34.116  2:34.116CHE
4 111 M. Buff Michel Buff, Illarsaz Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  2:36.433  2:34.420  2:34.420CHE
5 122 U. Fankhauser Urs Fankhauser, Steffisburg Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 1998 cm³  2:37.821  2:35.855  2:35.855CHE
6 124 S. Ferreux Steve Ferreux, Le Brassus Renault Clio Sport, 1998 cm³  DNS    2:36.904  2:36.904CHE
7 121 N. Fankhauser Nicola Fankhauser, Diemtigen Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 1998 cm³  2:41.600  2:37.545  2:37.545CHE
8 116 A. Neuhaus Anton Neuhaus, Tafers Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1997 cm³  2:39.076  {1}2:49.439  2:39.076CHE
9 117 N. Aliberti Nicola Aliberti, Pomy Renault Clio Sport, 1998 cm³  2:40.136  {1}2:49.154  2:40.136CHE
10 125 L. Feuz Laurent Feuz, Epesses Renault Clio 2.0 16V 200, 1998 cm  2:42.443  2:40.575  2:40.575CHE
11 114 R. Annen Roland Annen, Bière Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1997 cm³  2:44.569  2:41.184  2:41.184CHE
12 118 J. Aubert James Aubert, Les Bioux Honda Civic Type R 2.0, 1998 cm³  2:42.581  2:42.737  2:42.581CHE
13 115 D. Goudron Dan Goudron, Saignelégier Peugeot 206 2.0, 1997 cm³  2:43.217  NC     2:43.217CHE
14 126 Ecurie du Nord Loris Guillaume, Yverdon-les-Bains Peugeot 306 2.0 16V, 1998 cm³  2:47.661  2:43.335  2:43.335CHE
15 119 Y. Berthouzoz Yves Berthouzoz, Sensine Renault Clio 2.0 16V 200, 1998 cm  2:48.119  2:49.889  2:48.119CHE
16 123 E. Felder Eric Felder, Chardonne Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 cm³  2:48.696  2:49.152  2:48.696CHE
17 403 MB Motorsport Heinz Grossmann, Brienz VW Scirocco gli, 1630 cm³  3:03.612  2:59.260  2:59.260CHE
Catégorie / Category :   L1   2501 -> 3000 cm³
1 132 Ecurie du Nord Patrice Nicole, Yvonand Opel Corsa D OPC NE, 2717 cm³  {1}2:43.008  2:32.115  2:32.115CHE
2 134 MB Motorsport Team Hansueli Zahnd, Thun Peugeot 208 1.6 Turbo, 2717 cm³  2:33.361  2:32.742  2:32.742CHE
3 131 R. Moura Richard Moura, Châtel-st-Denis Peugeot 308 Gti 270, 2717 cm³  2:42.261  2:37.255  2:37.255CHE
4 133 MB Motorsport Team Thomas Werthmüller, Thun Peugeot 308 Gti 270, 2717 cm³  2:46.241  2:44.901  2:44.901CHE
5 135 K. Devaux Kurt Devaux, Pieterlen Audi A4 Avant Quattro, 2976 cm³  3:00.435  DNS    3:00.435CHE
6 130 K. Meichtry Kevin Meichtry, Pfäffikon Opel Corsa D 1.6T OPC, 2717 cm³  {1}3:21.419  3:00.642  3:00.642CHE
Catégorie / Category :   L1   3001 -> 3500 cm³
1 147 J. Gauthey Jean-Michel Gauthey, Champagne Renault Megane RS 265, 3397 cm  2:34.604  2:28.743  2:28.743CHE
2 113 P. Bovet Pascal Bovet, Givisiez Mercedes-Benz A 45 AMG 4m, 33  2:34.368  2:29.122  2:29.122CHE
3 143 R. Rochat Rémy Rochat, Le Solliat Audi S1 SB Qu. 2.0TFSI, 3373 cm³  2:34.031  2:31.894  2:31.894CHE
4 145 G. Bonnard Gaëtan Bonnard, Le Levron Renault Megane RS, 3397 cm³  2:35.014  2:33.033  2:33.033CHE
5 141 Ecurie la Meute Grégory Arpa, Chêne-Bougeries Audi S1 SB Qu. 2.0TFSI, 3373 cm³  2:37.511  2:34.823  2:34.823CHE
6 146 Ecurie Performance Christian Depraz, Denges Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution, 3397  2:39.545  2:36.534  2:36.534CHE

Rk
N°
#
Concurrent
Competitor
Nom Prénom, Lieu
Name Firstame, Town
Véhicule
Vehicle
Course 1
Race1
Course 2
Race2
Temps
TimeNAT
9 140 K. Jeanneret Kilian Jeanneret, Semsales VW Polo, 3028 cm³  2:39.007  {1}2:47.746  2:39.007CHE
10 148 A. Santana Antonio Santana, Salavaux Mitsubishi LancerEvolution, 3397 c  {1}2:56.862  2:41.253  2:41.253CHE
11 149 T. Wyler Tobias Wyler, Lentigny Ford Focus 2.0 ST, 3398 cm³  2:50.800  {1}3:01.218  2:50.800CHE
Catégorie / Category :   L1   + 3500 cm³
1 157 M. Eggenberger Manfred Eggenberger, Zürich BMW 1M, 5064 cm³  2:34.359  2:31.187  2:31.187CHE
2 155 H. Walker Hans Walker, Langnau Porsche 911 Carrera 2, 3596 cm³  2:36.379  2:32.438  2:32.438CHE
3 158 Ecurie des Lions Jean-François Pilloud, Châtel-st-Denis BMW 1er M Coup, 5064 cm³  2:45.375  2:42.703  2:42.703CHE
4 156 M. Chamorel Michael Chamorel, Chavornay Audi 100 Avant Quattro, 4170 cm³  2:47.637  {2}3:07.471  2:47.637CHE
Catégorie / Category :   L2   0 -> 1600 cm³
1 215 Ecurie Performance Mike Schwarz, Grancy Honda Civic 1.6i VTi, 1595 cm³  2:31.147  2:26.808  2:26.808CHE
2 201 RCU Rennclub Bruno Bleiker, Bütschwil Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  2:31.849  2:27.305  2:27.305CHE
3 203 S. Fehr Sandro Fehr, Rorschacherberg Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  {2}2:48.349  2:28.091  2:28.091CHE
4 205 Motorsport-Fr. Ost. Heiko Leiber, Dachsen Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  2:30.329  DNF    2:30.329CHE
5 214 V. Mettraux Vincent Mettraux, Neyruz Honda Civic 1.6i VTi, 1595 cm³  2:33.348  2:30.623  2:30.623CHE
6 207 Ecurie Basilisk Andreas Saner, Wahlen Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  2:30.857  2:31.410  2:30.857CHE
7 216 M. Cimino Michaël Cimino, Crozet Mini Cooper S, 1598 cm³  2:34.059  2:31.665  2:31.665FRA
8 210 Y. Jaquemet Yannick Jaquemet, Penthaz Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 cm³  2:34.352  2:31.672  2:31.672CHE
9 202 Ecurie Basilisk Gilbert Denzer, Gelterkinden Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  2:35.321  2:33.442  2:33.442CHE
10 204 A. Grubert Andreas Grubert, Villmergen Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  2:42.642  2:37.682  2:37.682CHE
11 211 D. Joray Didier Joray, Gingins Citroen Saxo VTS 16V, 1587 cm³  2:41.694  2:40.686  2:40.686CHE
12 212 M. Hostettler Marco Hostettler, Milken Honda Civic 1.6i V-TEC, 1595 cm³  2:42.019  2:41.164  2:41.164CHE
13 208 S. Gailland Steve Gailland, Ardon Citroen C2 1.6 16V, 1587 cm³  2:46.981  2:44.707  2:44.707CHE
14 209 L. Iria Lino Iria, Genève Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 cm³  {1}2:55.664  2:46.475  2:46.475CHE
15 206 C. Okonek Christiane Okonek, Nuolen Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  2:47.692  2:49.157  2:47.692CHE
16 213 K. Liechti Kilian Liechti, Signau Honda Civic CRX V-TEC, 1595 cm  2:51.194  2:49.753  2:49.753CH
17 200 Y. Beyeler Yves Beyeler, Ecublens VW Polo, 1390 cm³  NC     2:58.777  2:58.777CHE
Catégorie / Category :   L2   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 242 Ecurie du Nord Léonard Henchoz, Gollion Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 cm³  2:28.840  2:35.591  2:28.840CHE
2 221 R. Messerli Reto Messerli, Wattenwil Renault Clio 16V, 1763 cm³  2:37.458  2:34.204  2:34.204CHE
3 228 Gruyère Racing Team Antonio Pinto, Troistorrents Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  2:34.520  2:39.513  2:34.520CHE
4 244 M. Regueiro Manuel Regueiro, Les Bioux Renault Clio rs2, 1998 cm³  2:34.525  2:41.107  2:34.525ESP
5 239 M. Falabretti Mario Falabretti, Wangen an Aare Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 cm³  2:35.470  2:40.063  2:35.470CHE
6 224 Gruyère Racing Team Benjamin Devaud, Montreux VW Golf 16v, 1781 cm³  {1}NC     2:35.743  2:35.743CHE
7 225 Team VWF Bruno Fonseca, Bonvillars VW Golf GTI, 1781 cm³  2:35.874  2:45.563  2:35.874CHE
8 233 Ecurie  Racing Fans Danny Bender, Fully Opel Astra F 20i 16V, 1997 cm³  {1}3:02.444  2:40.080  2:40.080CHE
9 245 N. Schmid Noa Schmid, Kriens Subaru BRZ 2.0R, 1998 cm³  {2}2:47.868  {1}2:40.439  2:40.439CHE
10 231 MST - Zentralschweiz Hanspeter Portmann, Buttisholz Seat Ibiza Cupra, 1984 cm³  2:51.226  2:41.509  2:41.509CHE
11 238 M. Devaux Michel Devaux, Pieterlen Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 cm³  2:42.843  2:50.020  2:42.843CHE
12 241 F. Freymond Fabien Freymond, Bex Renault Clio Sport, 1998 cm³  2:44.066  2:48.856  2:44.066CHE
13 230 M. Rutigliano Marco Rutigliano, Tramelan Alfa Romeo 145 2.0 TS 16V, 1970  {1}2:55.726  2:44.196  2:44.196CHE
14 240 J. Fama Johnny Fama, La Sarraz Renault Mégane 2.0 16V, 1998 cm  {1}2:50.346  2:44.520  2:44.520CHE
'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'EXCL': exclu    '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'EXCL': excluded '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'EXCL': exclu    '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'EXCL': excluded '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

Rk
N°
#
Concurrent
Competitor
Nom Prénom, Lieu
Name Firstame, Town
Véhicule
Vehicle
Course 1
Race1
Course 2
Race2
Temps
TimeNAT
15 237 R. Cherbuin Rachelle Cherbuin, Sâles-Gruyère Renault Clio Sport, 1998 cm³  2:47.632  2:52.104  2:47.632CHE
16 235 L. Challandes Ludovic Challandes, Boudevilliers Citroën Xsara BK 2.0i 16V, 1997 c  2:47.846  2:51.501  2:47.846CHE
17 220 Racing Team Zäziwil Daniel Amstutz, Gunten Renault Clio 16V, 1763 cm³  2:51.117  2:54.524  2:51.117CHE
18 120 Racing Club Airbag Reto Dettwiler, Schafisheim Citroën Xsara 2.0i VTS, 1998 cm³  2:51.172  DNS    2:51.172CHE
19 227 D. Fernandes David Fernandes, Genève Opel Corsa C18, 1796 cm³  2:51.656  2:51.694  2:51.656CHE
20 243 P. Orsino Pietro Orsino, Morges Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 cm³  DNF    2:58.262  2:58.262CHE
 - 222 Ecurie Performance Nicolas Moinat, Grancy VW Golf 16v, 1780 cm³  {1}NC     DNS    -:--.---CHE
Catégorie / Category :   L2   2001 -> 2500 cm³
1 301 O. Jubin Olivier Jubin, Rocourt VW Polo G40, 2162 cm³  2:27.258  DNS    2:27.258CHE
2 303 ACS Claudio De Francesco, Pfäffikon Fiat Punto Abarth1.4SS, 2326 cm³  2:30.813  NC     2:30.813ITA
3 302 Racing Team Zäziwil Markus Wüthrich, Langnau VW Polo G40, 2162 cm³  2:40.796  2:49.847  2:40.796CHE
4 300 J. Kustner Jessica Kustner, Le Mont/Lausanne Audi A1 SB 1.2TFSI, 2035 cm³  2:45.613  2:50.364  2:45.613CHE
Catégorie / Category :   L2   2501 -> 3000 cm³
1 306 L. Vieira Luis Miguel Vieira, Unterengstringen Ford Fiesta ST, 2713 cm³  2:25.817  2:38.560  2:25.817PRT
2 310 Ecurie Basilisk Raymond Stofer, Herznach Mini Cooper S, 2717 cm³  2:26.008  2:37.509  2:26.008CHE
3 305 G. Mantadakis George Mantadakis, Oberengstringen Ford Fiesta ST, 2713 cm³  2:30.108  2:39.962  2:30.108CHE
4 309 A. Servello Andreas Servello, Therwil Mini Cooper S, 2717 cm³  2:31.244  2:47.269  2:31.244DEU
5 307 RCU Rennclub Peter Brunner, Flawil Mini Cooper S, 2717 cm³  2:34.519  2:42.928  2:34.519CHE
6 308 M. Fahrni Marc-André Fahrni, Rances Mini Cooper S, 2717 cm³  2:45.521  DNS    2:45.521CHE
Catégorie / Category :   L2   3001 -> 3500 cm³
1 324 Ecurie Performance Vincent Schopfer, Senarclens Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 3395 cm  2:16.099  2:21.531  2:16.099CHE
2 323 L. Orsino Lorenzo Orsino, Chavannes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII, 3395 c  2:20.065  2:36.696  2:20.065CHE
3 329 S. Allemann Stephane Allemann, Dizy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 3395 cm  {1}2:49.071  2:25.193  2:25.193CHE
4 226 Ecurie du Nord Stéphane Indermühle, Villars-Bramard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo, 3397 cm³  2:25.286  2:36.871  2:25.286CHE
5 327 Ecurie du Nord Damien Langhi, Penthalaz Renault Megane RS, 3397 cm³  2:26.102  2:39.665  2:26.102CHE
6 322 ACS Andreas Wyss, Ittigen Honda Civic 2.0i Typ R, 3393 cm³  2:28.632  2:37.856  2:28.632CHE
7 326 G. Heyer Gaetan Heyer, Moutier Opel Astra G OPC, 3397 cm³  2:29.153  2:32.342  2:29.153CHE
8 321 Ecurie la Meute Jérome Servant, Saint-Genis-Pouilly Subaru Impreza 2.0GT 4WD, 3390  2:29.725  {1}2:47.728  2:29.725FRA
9 314 Ecurie la Meute Cédric Bernard, Lavey-village Mitsubishi Lancer EVO RS-2, 3395  2:31.586  2:42.224  2:31.586CHE
10 325 G. Blanc Guillaume Blanc, Lutry Renault Megane RS 265, 3397 cm  2:32.848  2:44.023  2:32.848CHE
11 328 Ecurie du Nord Didier Postizzi, La Chaux Renault Megane RS 265, 3397 cm  {1}2:38.776  2:32.899  2:32.899CHE
12 316 Equipe Bernoise Karin Witschi, Krauchthal VW Golf GTI G60, 3028 cm³  2:40.590  2:44.541  2:40.590CHE
13 318 Ecurie la Meute Dylan Bouille, Geneve VW Golf, 3373 cm³  {1}2:45.965  2:45.123  2:45.123CHE
 - 317 N. Bianchi Nicolas Bianchi, L'Orient VW Polo R WRC, 3373 cm³  DNF    DNS    -:--.---CHE
 - 320 D. Luedi Daniele Luedi, Losone Subaru Impreza 2.0 WRX, 3390 c  DNP    DNP    -:--.---CHE
Catégorie / Category :   L2   + 3500 cm³
1 333 Squadra Corse Quad. Claudio Pellegrinelli, Claro BMW 135i Coup, 5064 cm³  2:18.768  2:35.469  2:18.768CHE
2 331 E. Panchaud Etienne Panchaud, Esmonts Audi RS3 SB quattro, 4216 cm³  2:25.599  2:38.070  2:25.599CHE
3 330 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Sébastien Jacquemet, Conthey Porsche 911 Carrera, 3600 cm³  2:28.750  2:52.377  2:28.750CHE
4 334 N. Terrapon Nicolas Terrapon, Pont BMW 135i Coupé, 5064 cm³  2:37.817  2:50.128  2:37.817CHE
'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'EXCL': exclu    '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'EXCL': excluded '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'EXCL': exclu    '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'EXCL': excluded '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

Rk
N°
#
Concurrent
Competitor
Nom Prénom, Lieu
Name Firstame, Town
Véhicule
Vehicle
Course 1
Race1
Course 2
Race2
Temps
TimeNAT
5 332 S. Crettenand Sebastien Crettenand, Leytron Audi S4 Avant Quattro, 4541 cm³  {1}2:51.412  2:51.440  2:51.412CHE
Catégorie / Category :   L3   0 -> 1600 cm³
1 402 A. Cruz Alexandre Cruz, Fully Toyota Corolla 1600 GT, 1587 cm³  2:52.481  2:55.886  2:52.481PRT
2 400 G. Bitto Giuseppe Bitto, Le Mont/Lausanne Autobianchi A 112 Abarth 70 HP, 1  2:55.215  2:58.344  2:55.215CHE
Catégorie / Category :   L3   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 420 Racing Team Zäziwil Markus Zaugg, Zollbrück Opel Kadett C, 1998 cm³  2:21.017  2:39.187  2:21.017CHE
2 408 J. Roulet Julien Roulet, Ballens VW Golf 16v, 1780 cm³  2:21.325  2:32.427  2:21.325CHE
3 407 L. Rotunno Lucas Rotunno, Porrentruy VW Golf, 1780 cm³  2:22.535  2:38.733  2:22.535CHE
4 416 Ecurie Sporting Romont André Monney, Rue VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 cm³  2:23.975  DNS    2:23.975CHE
5 413 B. Girardin Baptiste Girardin, Bonfol VW Golf GTI, 1781 cm³  2:27.718  2:43.857  2:27.718CHE
6 414 J. Houmard Jérémie Houmard, Champoz VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 cm³  2:28.042  2:36.303  2:28.042CHE
7 410 C. Affolter Christoph Affolter, Schwadernau VW Golf GTI, 1781 cm³  2:35.090  2:42.421  2:35.090CHE
8 419 Ecurie des Lions Dimitri Nicole, St-Martin BMW 2000 Touring, 1990 cm³  2:35.874  2:42.803  2:35.874CHE
9 415 E. Lehmann Eric Lehmann, Epalinges VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 cm³  {1}2:40.572  2:38.718  2:38.718CHE
10 417 Squadra Corse Quad. Marco Osio, Gerra piano VW Golf GTI, 1781 cm³  NC     2:40.551  2:40.551CHE
11 418 A. Rima Alessio Rima, Berzona VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 cm³  2:41.851  2:45.589  2:41.851CHE
12 411 ALL-IN Racing Team Patrice Brunner, St-Cierges VW Golf GTI, 1781 cm³  2:42.786  2:52.663  2:42.786CHE
 - 405 Squadra Corse Quad. Alessandro Minoggio, Brione VW Golf GTI, 1780 cm³  DNF    DNS    -:--.---CHE
 - 412 M. Frei Matthieu Frei, Vernayaz VW Golf GTI, 1781 cm³  DNP    DNP    -:--.---CHE
Catégorie / Category :   L3   2001 -> 3500 cm³
1 426 A. Meylan Adrien Meylan, Vallorbe BMW 635 CSi, 3428 cm³  2:30.583  {1}3:07.157  2:30.583CHE
Catégorie / Category :   L4   0 -> 1400 cm³
1 431 A. Ash-Shaarawi Ahmad Ash-Shaarawi, Winterthur Suzuki Swift 1.3 GTi, 1298 cm³  2:39.713  2:44.084  2:39.713CHE
2 432 V. Regard Vincent Regard, Palezieux Suzuki SWIFT GTI, 1298 cm³  2:42.842  2:42.183  2:42.183CHE
3 430 D. Gremmelspacher Daniel Gremmelspacher, Frauenfeld SMART Roadster, 698 cm³  2:45.276  2:50.103  2:45.276CHE
4 433 M. Savoy Maurice Savoy, Attalens Suzuki Swift 1.3 GTi, 1298 cm³  2:47.423  2:48.980  2:47.423CHE
Catégorie / Category :   L4   1401 -> 1600 cm³
1 442 R. Wirth Ramon Wirth, Siegershausen Honda Civic CRX V-TEC, 1595 cm  2:29.591  {1}2:42.496  2:29.591CHE
2 440 R-Performance-Switzerland Daniel Boos, Bertschikon Honda Civic CRX V-TEC, 1595 cm  2:29.792  2:29.910  2:29.792CHE
3 436 Scuderia Taifyn Michael Brasseur, Boudry Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 cm³  2:30.087  2:33.656  2:30.087CHE
4 435 P. Amstutz Patrik Amstutz, Mattstetten Suzuki Swift Sport 1.6, 1586 cm³  2:30.602  {1}2:44.985  2:30.602CHE
5 438 MST - Zentralschweiz Stefan Hänggi, Diegten Citroen Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 cm³  2:44.408  2:47.443  2:44.408CHE
6 441 B. Bravin Bruno Bravin, Freienbach Honda Civic 1.6 VTI, 1595 cm³  2:44.735  2:45.786  2:44.735CHE
7 437 Ecurie du Nord Sarah Chabloz, Bogis-Bossey Peugeot 106 1.6, 1587 cm³  3:01.771  2:58.005  2:58.005CHE
 - 439 J. Ziegler Joana Ziegler, Bussigny Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 cm³  DNP    DNP    -:--.---CHE
'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'EXCL': exclu    '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'EXCL': excluded '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

Competitor
Nom Prénom, Lieu
Name Firstame, Town
Véhicule
Vehicle
Course 1
Race1
Course 2
Race2
Temps
TimeNAT
Catégorie / Category :   L4   1601 -> 2000 cm³
1 516 D. Breiter Dominik Breiter, Wila Opel Kadett - E - GSI, 1997 cm³  2:20.786  2:22.183  2:20.786CHE
2 511 Racing Club Airbag Marco Jaberg, Reichenbach Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  2:20.794  2:23.780  2:20.794CHE
3 512 Ecurie Basilisk Kevin Mostberger, Therwil Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  2:24.632  2:26.041  2:24.632CHE
4 506 Ecurie la Meute Olivier Mora, Cologny Lotus Exige, 1796 cm³  2:28.053  2:28.197  2:28.053CHE
5 522 Ecurie Performance Gil Tardy, Pompaples Renault M, 1998 cm³  2:31.513  2:28.336  2:28.336CHE
6 503 L. Barras Loïc Barras, Gillarens VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 cm³  2:28.356  {1}2:42.718  2:28.356CHE
7 520 Ecurie des Lions Cédric Leuba, Le brassus Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 cm³  2:28.929  2:28.808  2:28.808CHE
8 508 Ecurie Basilisk Reiner Suhr, Basel Lotus Exige, 1796 cm³  2:28.842  DNS    2:28.842CHE
9 507 L. Ricci Lucien Ricci, Ligniéres Lotus Elise, 1796 cm³  2:29.961  2:40.583  2:29.961ITA
10 514 Gruyère Racing Team Frédéric Steiner, Mossel Seat Ibiza, 1984 cm³  2:31.636  2:30.768  2:30.768CHE
11 519 N. Girard Nathaniel Girard, Grange Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 cm³  2:31.724  {1}2:45.792  2:31.724CHE
12 521 F. Mouche Fabrice Mouche, Bonfol Renault Clio 2.0 16V 200, 1998 cm  2:32.019  2:35.174  2:32.019CHE
13 229 Ecurie Basilisk Patrick Stöckli, Bättwil Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  {1}2:34.782  DNS    2:34.782CHE
14 518 E. De pari Evan De pari, Vionnaz Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 cm³  NC     2:35.376  2:35.376CHE
15 501 A. Monnet Axel Monnet, Grancy VW Golf 16v, 1780 cm³  2:37.349  2:41.003  2:37.349CHE
16 513 M. Carapella Mario Carapella, Le Mont Seat Ibiza, 1984 cm³  2:39.513  2:42.848  2:39.513CHE
17 510 M. Guex Michaël Guex, Dompierre Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 cm³  {1}2:39.779  DNF    2:39.779CHE
18 502 Racing Club Airbag Nicole Schweizer, Nürensdorf VW Golf, 1780 cm³  DNF    2:42.694  2:42.694CHE
19 517 Y. Freiholz Yvan Freiholz, Le Lieu Peugeot 306 2.0-16V, 1997 cm³  2:48.804  DNS    2:48.804CHE
 - 500 N. Lachat Nicolas Lachat, Bure VW Scirocco, 1780 cm³  DNF    DNS    -:--.---CHE
 - 523 Racing Club Airbag Patrick Zentner, Zürich Renault Clio Williams 16 V, 1998 c  DNF    DNS    -:--.---CHE
 - 524 Ecurie Basilisk Giuliano Piccinato, Bättwil Caterham Seven 485 S3, 1999 cm  DNP    DNP    -:--.---CHE
Catégorie / Category :   L4   2001 -> 2500 cm³
1 530 Ecurie Performance Jacques Blulle, St. Livres VW Polo, 2162 cm³  2:33.285  2:30.183  2:30.183CHE
2 532 J. Prince Jean-Frederic Prince, Constantine Caterham Seven CSR 200, 2261 c  2:30.276  2:31.424  2:30.276CHE
3 531 K. Munoz Kevin Munoz, Vouvry BMW 323ti Compact, 2494 cm³  2:38.263  {1}3:03.757  2:38.263CHE
Catégorie / Category :   L4   2501 -> 3000 cm³
1 535 ACS Spiro Agoras, Zürich Mini JCW, 2717 cm³  {1}2:26.087  2:19.651  2:19.651CHE
2 444 J. Cimino Julien Cimino, Crozet Mini Cooper S, 2717 cm³  2:23.249  2:23.739  2:23.249CHE
3 536 B. Rosselet Benoit Rosselet, Echandens Mini Cooper S, 2717 cm³  2:32.499  2:35.759  2:32.499CHE
 - 537 M. Marte Marco Marte, Märstetten BMW M3, 2989 cm³  DNF    DNS    -:--.---DEU
Catégorie / Category :   L4   3001 -> 3500 cm³
1 541 Team Trajectoire Eric Allemann, Dizy Mitsubishi Lancer EVO RS-2, 3395  2:15.460  {1}2:25.379  2:15.460CHE
2 542 Racing Club Airbag Urs Kupper, Nuolen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII, 3395 c  2:19.501  2:19.003  2:19.003CHE
3 538 Ecurie Performance Michel Dondeynaz, Gimel BMW M3, 3201 cm³  {1}2:29.764  2:22.318  2:22.318CHE
4 546 I. Mantadakis Iosif Mantadakis, Kloten Renault Megane RS 265, 3397 cm  2:25.253  2:23.374  2:23.374CHE
5 539 Y. Beney Yann Beney, Bussigny BMW M3, 3246 cm³  2:25.867  2:25.268  2:25.268CHE
6 505 V. Dominic Von Rotz Dominic, Kerns Audi A4 1.8T, 3026 cm³  2:25.802  2:25.650  2:25.650CHE
7 515 Ecurie Fun Racing Guillaume Zemp, Genève Subaru Impreza WRX STi, 3390 c  {1}2:34.884  2:26.428  2:26.428CHE
8 544 A. Egetö Adrian Egetö, Bäch Renault Mégane R26.R, 3397 cm³  2:31.372  2:26.515  2:26.515CHE
9 543 U. Deniz Ugur Deniz, Zürich Renault Megane RS 275, 3397 cm  2:30.275  2:29.839  2:29.839CHE
'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'EXCL': exclu    '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'EXCL': excluded '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'EXCL': exclu    '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'EXCL': excluded '{x}' Nbr. Pen.

Rk
N°
#
Concurrent
Competitor
Nom Prénom, Lieu
Name Firstame, Town
Véhicule
Vehicle
Course 1
Race1
Course 2
Race2
Temps
TimeNAT
10 547 C. Maréchal Christophe Maréchal, Gimel Renault Mégane R26.R, 3397 cm³  2:34.775  2:30.670  2:30.670CHE
11 540 S. Krummen Samuel Krummen, Lucens Subaru Impreza 2.0 4WD, 3390 c  2:35.310  2:35.668  2:35.310CHE
12 545 D. Le Fur David Le Fur, Vouvry Renault Megane RS, 3397 cm³  2:44.112  2:37.325  2:37.325CHE
13 315 S. Cimino Sergio Cimino, Crozet VW Golf GTI 16V, 3028 cm³  2:40.316  2:43.046  2:40.316CHE
'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'EXCL': exclu    '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'EXCL': excluded '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': non-classé       'DNS': pas parti     'DNF': abandon        'DNP': n'a pas participé   'EXCL': exclu    '{x}' Nbr. Pen.
'NC': not classified   'DNS': did not start 'DNF': did not finish 'DNP': did not participate 'EXCL': excluded '{x}' Nbr. Pen.